
 2026 BUDGET

2022 
ACTUAL 

(Incl. 
Foundation)

2023 
ACTUAL

 2024 
ACTUAL

2025 
BUDGET

 2025 
ACTUAL

Approved 
2026 

BUDGET

Beginning of the Year Cash On Hand 22,636 15,025 29,233 22,973 22,973 25,713

(includes designated funds) (275) (6,322) (2,285) (2,285) (3,525)

Less minimum fund safety balance (15,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000)

Beginning of the Year Cash Available 7,636 4,750 12,911 10,688 10,688 12,188

HLPOA Cash Income
14,893 15,005 13,050 14,000 13,565 14,000

General Contributions 260 955 1,184 1,000 1,746 1,000
Designated Contributions 2,405 6,907 4,376 2,150 2,838 2,150
Sales & fees (ie gate fees, book sales) 200 392 530 400 907 400
Grant for Shoreline 0 0 5,818 5,000 0 5,000

Total Cash Income 17,758 23,258 24,958 22,550 19,056 22,550

Expenditures:

Aquatic Survey 0 0 3,600 0 0 0
Invasive weeds, (ie: milfoil) 450 0 0 1,000 3,600 4,600

Invasive animal control (ie Carp, mollusks) 6,050 125 300 0 0 0

Shoreline Restoration (Hartnett) 0 0 10,661 10,000 3,109 0
ILMA - NP membership + 2 conference 0 0 200 450 416 450
Fish Restock (1800+ dedicated funds) 0 0 4,551 0 0 2,475

6,500 125 19,312 11,450 7,125 7,525

Welcome Wagon Supplies 0 0 0 0 0 100
Boat Stickers & wrist bands 0 176 220 150 0 150
Community Mailings (ie dues notices) 111 0 195 250 146 250
Refreshments 0 0 39 0 0 0
Reorder Bks:  Sailing Through Time 90 0 0 0 0 0
Events 0 73 360 400 300 400

201 249 814 800 446 900

Raft 36 0 0 50 109 1,000
Downey 1,254 0 739 450 457 450
Chic 0 0 1,200 450 193 1,600
Hartnett 50 0 0 450 650 450
3 Lake Ave Access lanes 0 0 643 450 4,000 3,000

1,341 0 2,582 1,850 5,409 6,500

Communications 
Website editing software Weebly 0 144 144 150 144 150
Website name renewal Go-Daddy 2 yrs 0 126 0 0 90 0
Zoom Renewal ($150 in Apr) 0 150 0 150 0 150
Email host 0 0 150 0 150
Newsletter Production & Distribution 0 1,255 1,567 950 705 950 
Signage 0 79 13 0 0 0 

0 1,754 1,724 1,400 939 1,400

Administrative Expenses

Insurance - due in July 8,453 6,135 6,476 6,800 2,249 3,000
Bank fees / PayPal fees 94 135 8 0 (38) 0
Secretary of State Renewal (prior to 10/1) 14 29 11 12 10 12
PO Box Rental - due in July 182 194 200 200 210 220
RE Tax on properties 12 12 12 12 0 12
Office Supplies (Archive Comm,  Bookkeeping) 0 0 30 50 0 50
Fed & State Inc Taxes / filing 0 198 49 100 (34) 100
Sales Tax Obligation 0 220 0 0 0

8,755 6,923 6,786 7,174 2,397 3,394

Total Expenses 16,797 9,051 31,218 22,674 16,316 19,719
 Net Increase / (Reduction) 960 14,208 (6,260) (124) 2,740 2,831

Ending Cash Available 8,596 18,958 10,688 10,564 12,188 15,019

Add back reserved & designated funds 15,185 10,275 12,285 12,285 13,525 13,525

TOTAL Ending CASH 23,781 29,233 22,973 22,849 25,713 28,544

Total Property Maintenance

Total Communications

Total Administrative Expenses
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